# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6032298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WENXIAN JIANG	09/20/2019
JINHUA SONG	09/20/2019
XIAOXIAO GONG	09/20/2019
JIE TU	09/20/2019
DAWEI XU	09/20/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JIANGSU GOODLED PRECISION OPTOELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 428, 9-1 EAST TAIHU ROAD, XINBEI DISTRICT
City:	CHANGZHOU, JIANGSU PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	213000

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16497526

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2482922920

Email: serla@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN S. LEMANSKI

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2219.001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN S. LEMANSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan S. Lemanski/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2020

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=DeclarationAssignment\_2219\_001US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052231 FRAME: 0430

505985589

source=DeclarationAssignment\_2219\_001US#page2.tif source=DeclarationAssignment\_2219\_001US#page3.tif source=DeclarationAssignment\_2219\_001US#page4.tif source=DeclarationAssignment\_2219\_001US#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052231 FRAME: 0431

#### Title of Invention: Ultraviolet Curing Device and Control Method Thereof

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

 $\Box$ The attached application, or

The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number PCT/CN2018/000117, filed on March 29, 2018 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to

JIANG, Wenxian Room 428, 9-1 East Talhu Road, Xinbel District Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, 213000, CN

Jianusu Goodled Precision Optoelectronics Co., Ltd. Room 428, 9-1 East Taihu Road, Xinbei District Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, 213000, CN

Nationality: CN

inventor's

State or Country of Formation: CN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 16/497,526 filed on 09/25/2019 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/CN2018/000117, filed March 29, 2018; CN201710446553.3, filed June 13, 2017; CN201720709648.5, filed June 16, 2017; and CN201710462501.5, filed June 16, 2017 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature: Land laboration		213000, CN
Signature: Jiang, Wenxian JIANG, Wenxian	Post Office Address:	Room 428, 9-1 East Taihu Road, Xinbel District
Date:		Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, 213000, CN
Citizenship: CN		
SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVI	OF EXECUTION OF AN ASS	IGNMENT
Liang Qi	entone out	
Whose full post office address is: <u>No. 726, Yanan Road, Shanq</u>		
Street, City, Postal Code, C		Caracana and March Commercial and Holand Commercial Actions
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see	JIANG, VVENXIBRI WITO R	personally known or identified to the
to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign an	d execute tue same to, tue brut	xoses inerem stated.
Signed at: No. 726, Yanan Road, Shanghai 200050, Ch	va	
On this 20 day of 07 .20/7	Qi Lang	
Subscribing \		

Residence:

Changzhou, Jiangsu Province,

#### Title of Invention: Ultraviolet Curing Device and Control Method Thereof

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This	declarat	m	10	stitte	arted	1.4

The attached application, or

The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number PCT/CN2018/000117, filed on March 29, 2018 (and do hereby authorize Assignes or its designes to insert here the application number and filing date).

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to

SONG, Jinhua

Room 428, 9-1 East Taihu Road, Xinbei District Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, 213000, CN

Jiangsu Goodled Precision Optoelectronics Co., Ltd. Room 428, 9-1 East Talhu Road, Xinbel District Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, 213000, CN

Nationality: CN

State or Country of Formation: CN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 16/497 526 filed on 09/25/2019, (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/CN2018/000117, filed March 29, 2018; CN201710446553.3, filed June 13, 2017; CN201720709648.5, filed June 16, 2017; and CN201710462501.5, filed June 16, 2017 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Residence:

Inventor's	Residence:	Changzhou, Jiangsu Province,
Signature: Song, 1 whu SONS, Jinhua		213000, CN
SONG, Jinhua	Post Office Address:	Room 428, 9-1 East Taihu Road, Xinbei District
Date:		Changzhou, Jiangsu Province,
2019-09-70		213000, CN
Citizenship: CN		
SUBSCRIBING WITH	NESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN AS	SIGNMENT
I, Liang Qi		
Whose full post office address is: No. 726, Yar		
Street, Cit	y, Postal Code, Country	
Make oath and say that I was personally present	and did see SONG Jinhua who	is personally known or identified to me
to be the inventor named in the attached assignm	nent, duly sign and execute the same for the pu	rposes therein stated.
Signed at: No. 726, Yanan Road, Shar	ighai 200050, China	
On this A20 day of 09	. 20 /4	
	9: 416	
	Subscribing Witness	

Changzhou, Jiangsu Province,

#### Title of Invention: Ultraviolet Curing Device and Control Method Thereof

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This	derin	ration	è	directed	ito

D The attached application, or

The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number PCT/CN2018/000117, filed on March 29, 2018 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

Grader Xianxian

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

GONG, Xiaoxiao Room 428, 9-1 East Talhu Road, Xinbei District Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, 213000, CN

Jiangsu Goodled Precision Optoelectronics Co., Ltd. Room 428, 9-1 East Taihu Road, Xinbei District Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, 213000, CN

Nationality: CN

inventor's

Signature:

State or Country of Formation: CN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 16/497,526 filed on 09/25/2019 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/CN2018/000117, filed March 29, 2018; CN201710446553.3, filed June 13, 2017; CN201720709648.5, filed June 16, 2017; and CN201710462501.5, filed June 16, 2017 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Residence:

Date:	GONG, Xiaoxiao	Post Office Address:	Room 426, 9-1 East Taihu Road, Xinbel District Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, 213000, CN
	209.09.20		w constraint
Citizenship:	CN		
Make oath and say	i, Qi ice address is: <u>No. 726, Yanan Road. (</u> Street, City. Postal Ci that I was personally present and did see	ode, Country • GONG, Xiaoxiao who is	s personally known or identified to me
Signed at:	named in the attached assignment, duly si No. 726, Yanan Road, Shanghai 200050 20 day of 20	gn and execute the same for the purp China 4 Q; Lane	loses therein stated.
	Subscri	bing Witness	

Changzhou, Jiangsu Province,

213000, CN

#### Title of Invention: Ultraviolet Curing Device and Control Method Thereof

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number PCT/CN2018/000117, filed on March 29, 2018 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to

The same

TU. Jie.

Room 428, 9-1 East Taihu Road, Xinbei District Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, 213000, CN

Jiangsu Goodled Precision Optoelectronics Co., Ltd. Room 428, 9-1 East Taihu Road, Xinbei District Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, 213000, CN

Nationality: CN

Inventor's

Signature

State or Country of Formation: CN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 16/497,526 filed on 09/25/2019, (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/CN2018/000117, filed March 29, 2018; CN201710446553.3, filed June 13, 2017; CN201720709648.5, filed June 16, 2017; and CN201710462501.5, filed June 16, 2017 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Residence:

3	W. Sie		
	TU, Jie	Post Office Address:	Room 428, 9-1 East Taihu Road, Xinbei District
Date:			Changzhou, Jiangsu Province,
**************************************	2019.09.20	•	213000, CN
Citizenship:	CN		
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDA	AVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASS	IGNMENT
I, Liang	, Q)		
Whose full post off	, <u>Qi</u> fice address is: <u>No. 726. Yanan Road, S</u>	hanghai 200050, China	
	Street, City, Postal Cod	le, Country	
Make oath and say	y that I was personally present and did see_	who is	personally known or identified to me
to be the inventor i	named in the attached assignment, duly sign No. 726, Yanan Road, Shanghai 200050, C	i and execute the same for the purp	poses therein stated.
On this	20_ day of	4 a; Lang	
	Subscribi	na Witness	

Changzhou, Jiangsu Province,

213000, CN

## Title of Invention: Ultraviolet Curing Device and Control Method Thereof

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number PCT/CN2018/000117, filed on March 29, 2018 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE

Xu, Dawei Room 428, 9-1 East Taihu Road, Xinbel District Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, 213000, CN Jiangsu Goodled Precision Optoelectronics Co., Ltd. Room 428, 9-1 East Taihu Road, Xinbei District Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, 213000, CN

Nationality: CN

State or Country of Formation: CN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 16/497,526 filed on 09/25/2019 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/CN2018/000117, filed March 29, 2018; CN201710446553.3, filed June 13, 2017; CN201720709648.5, filed June 16, 2017; and CN201710462501.5, filed June 16, 2017 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, saie, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor's Signature:	Xu, Danei	Residence:	Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, 213000, CN
Date:	XU, Dawei 19.8920	Post Office Address:	Room 428, 9-1 East Taihu Road, Xinbel District Changzhou, Jiangsu Province, 213000, CN
Citizenship:	CN		
i, Liang Q	<b>{</b>	AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASS	IGNMENT
Make cath and say to be the inventor t	that I was personally present and did named in the attached assignment, di No. 726, Yanan Road, Shanghai day of 7/	lal Code, Country I see XU, <u>Dawei</u> who is ily sign and execute the same for the purp 20050, <u>China</u> 20 / I 9: 4449	personally known or identified to me poses therein stated.
	Su	bscribing Witness	

PATENT REEL: 052231 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 03/26/2020